CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

I, Jenny M. Eilermann, Clerk of the Council of the City of Cheviot, Ohio, hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance, or a succinct summary, was published in the *Cincinnati Court Index*, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Cheviot, Ohio, in accordance with Section 731.21 of the Ohio Revised Code, on the following dates:

3-27 , 2023, and 1) 4-3 2) ___, 2023.

Jenny M. Eilermann Clerk of Council

CERTIFICATE OF COPY STATE OF OHIO

City of Cheviot of Hamilton County, Ohio

I, Jenny Eilermann, as Clerk of Council of the City of Cheviot, Hamilton County, Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance $23-\frac{10}{2}$ adopted by the legislative Authority of the said City of Cheviot on the 21^{st} day of March, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal, if applicable, this _______ A4_____ day of <u>manchere</u> 2023.

SEAL

E ILMA

Jenny M. Eilermann Clerk of Council City of Cheviot, Hamilton County, Ohio